10-19-2001 U.S. Paten: & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76 10-30-2001



RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	888969
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Snap Lock Industries, Inc.
Dan Kotler	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 6419 So. Cottonwood Street
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Murray State: UT Zip: 84107
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Utah
Security Agreement	Other
Q Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No
Execution Date: 15 October 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
• •	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,967,521
Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes 🔽 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: L. Grant Foster	
Internal Address: FOSTER & FOSTER L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be drialged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 602 East 300 South	o. Deposit decount flumoor.
City: Salt Lake State: UT Zip: 84102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Y. Mantile	= 16 october 2001
I. Grant Foster Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Labella Company of the Company of th	

10/29/2001 TDIAZ1

00000124 1967521

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0187

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO	
REGISTRATION DATE	
REGISTRANT	Dan Kotler
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO	8227
MARK	SNAP-LOCK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

To: Assistant Commissioner

for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

From:

L. Grant Foster

FOSTER & FOSTER L.L.C.

602 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 Telephone: (801) 364-5633 Facsimile: (801) 355-8938

EFFECTIVE DATE

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of at least 1 January 2001.

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor:

Dan Kotler, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6233 Canyon Cove Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Assignee:

Snap Lock Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a business address of 6419 South Cottonwood Street, Murray Utah 84107 (hereinafter "Assignor").

SNAP8227\10-8-01.TM ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0188

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor was previously the owner of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,967,521 for SNAP-LOCK, registered 9 April 1996, and of all common law rights associated with the mark SNAP-LOCK.

Prior to the Effective Date of this Trademark Assignment, Assignee, Snap Lock Industries, Inc. desired to obtain all right, title, and interest in the above-identified trademark registration, all common law rights in the mark SNAP-LOCK, and the goodwill associated therewith.

GRANT:

In exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of the Effective Date of this Trademark Assignment, Assignor granted, assigned, and fully transferred to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the SNAP-LOCK trademark, including the entire right, title, and interest of the certificate of registration and all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark. Assignor also fully transferred all rights to file future applications for trademark registration on the SNAP-LOCK mark and derivatives thereof.

-2-

appeared Dan Kotler, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged such execution to be his voluntary act for the purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument.

Notary Public
KATHY CASE
602 East 300 South
Self Lake City, Utah 84102
My Commission Expires
February 4, 2003
State of Utah

NOTARY PUBLIC

-3-

RECORDED: 10/19/2001